

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-712D	Version: 1			
Туре:	Purchasing Delegated Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/8/2016		In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	9/30/2016		Final action:	10/25/2016	
Title:	First amendment to the agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc., for professional engineering consulting services (Project Development and Environmental Study - PD&E) for the San Martin Boulevard Bridge Replacement and Roadway Improvement Project over Riviera Bay.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. First Amendment				
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Act	on	Result

Subject:

First amendment to the agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc., for professional engineering consulting services (Project Development and Environmental Study - PD&E) for the San Martin Boulevard Bridge Replacement and Roadway Improvement Project over Riviera Bay.

Recommended Action:

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the first amendment to the agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc., (HDR), for professional engineering consulting services (PD&E Study) for the San Martin Boulevard Bridge Replacement and Roadway Improvement Project over Riviera Bay (PID No. 001036A).

Contract No. 134-0091-NC(SS); time extension through December 31, 2018.

Strategic Plan:

Practice Superior Environmental Stewardship

3.3 Protect and improve the quality of our water, air, and other natural resources

Summary:

This amendment request extends the current agreement for the purpose of finalizing the preliminary assessment and guidance from the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT). The current agreement will expire on December 30, 2016. This amendment will extend the contract expiration to December 31, 2018 at the same negotiated rates, terms and conditions.

Background/Explanation:

On December 16, 2014, the Board of County Commissioners approved an agreement in the amount of \$641,431.02 with HDR to develop a PD & E study of the San Martin Boulevard Bridge Replacement and Roadway Improvement Project.

Based on information gathered as part of the ongoing PD&E process, additional public involvement and environmental documentation will be required by FDOT to comply with the National Environmental Policy Act process. This additional step was anticipated as a possibility and was included as optional services in the

File #: 16-712D, Version: 1

original contract.

Fiscal Impact:

Estimated original expenditure not to exceed: \$641,431.02

An increase in funding is not required for this extension period.

Funding for this agreement is derived from the Infrastructure Sales Tax (Penny for Pinellas): Transportation and Traffic Flow, Bridge Rehabilitation Program Allocation.

Delegated Authority:

Authority for the County Administrator to sign this amendment is granted under Code Section 2-62 (a) (2).

Staff Member Responsible:

Pick Talley, Director, Public Works Ken Jacobs, Transportation Division Director, Public Works Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:

FDOT

Attachments: First Amendment